



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 22nd October 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Does your organisation currently utilise CCTV on its premises?

Yes

2.If so, was a Data Protection Impact Assessment (DPIA) carried out?

Yes

3. What was identified as a lawful basis for processing?

Consent of the data subject

Processing is necessary for the performance of a contract with the data subject or to take steps to enter into a contract.

Processing is necessary for compliance with legal obligation

Processing is necessary to protect the vital interests of a data subject or another person.

Processing is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or in the exercise of official authority vested in the controller

Processing is necessary for carrying out obligations under employment, social security or social protection law, or a collective agreement

Processing is necessary to protect the vital interests of a data subject or another individual where the data subject is physically or legally incapable of giving consent

Processing is necessary for the purposes of preventative or occupational medicine, for assessing the working capacity of the employee, medical diagnosis, the provision of health or social care or treatment or management of health or social care systems and services on the basis of Union or Member State law or a contract with a health professional

Processing is necessary for reasons of public interest in the area of public health, such as protecting against serious cross-border threats to health or ensuring high standards of healthcare and of medicinal products or medical devices

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.